Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-4298 Version: 1 Name: Reb Agree 14-B6530-03-BR Flossmore

Type: Agreement for Reimbursement Status: Approved

(Highway)

File created: 7/14/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/10/2014 **Final action:** 9/10/2014

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Flossmoor, Illinois

Request: Approval

Goods or Services: Rehabilitation of a viaduct.

Location: Flossmoor Road at the CN/Metra Railroad in the Village of Flossmoor

County Board District: 5

Section: 14-B6530-03-BR

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$83,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: The Reimbursement Agreement with the Village of Flossmoor wherein the Village will be the lead agency for rehabilitation of a viaduct along Flossmoor Road at the CN/Metra Railroad. The County will reimburse the Village for its share of the improvement costs, estimated total County share \$23,000,000 under Cook County Section: 14,86530,03 RP.

\$83,000.00, under Cook County Section: 14-B6530-03-BR.

The agreement has been examined and approved by this Department and the State's Attorney's

Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

File #: 14-4298, Version: 1

Other Part(ies): Village of Flossmoor, Illinois

Request: Approval

Goods or Services: Rehabilitation of a viaduct.

Location: Flossmoor Road at the CN/Metra Railroad in the Village of Flossmoor

County Board District: 5

Section: 14-B6530-03-BR

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$83,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: The Reimbursement Agreement with the Village of Flossmoor wherein the Village will be the lead agency for rehabilitation of a viaduct along Flossmoor Road at the CN/Metra Railroad. The County will reimburse the Village for its share of the improvement costs, estimated total County share \$83,000.00, under Cook County Section: 14-B6530-03-BR.

The agreement has been examined and approved by this Department and the State's Attorney's Office.